

March 2, 2007

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1513

Page 1, line 2, after "municipal" insert ", tribal, and rural water system"

Page 1, line 6, after "**municipal**" insert "**, tribal, and rural water system**" and replace "may" with "shall"

Page 1, line 7, after "municipal" insert ", tribal, and rural water system"

Page 1, line 8, after "municipalities" insert ", tribes, and rural water systems"

Page 1, line 10, remove "municipal"

Page 1, line 12, replace "level of Lake Sakakawea reaches one thousand eight hundred four" with "governor declares an emergency relating to the inability of a water system to obtain an adequate quantity of quality water"

Page 1, line 13, remove "feet mean sea level"

Page 1, line 14, after "municipalities" insert ", tribes, and rural water systems"

Page 1, line 15, after "municipal" insert ", tribal, or rural"

Page 1, line 16, remove "municipal"

Re-number accordingly